
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3342
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2002
ILLEGAL ACTIVITIES IN MONUMENTS
CHANDRA BHUSHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government are aware of the illegal activities being carried out in monuments of national importance, including Safdarjung tomb in New Delhi; and

(b)if so, the steps taken by the Government to stop such illegal activities in national monuments?

Answer
MINISTER FOR TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a)&(b)The matter is being looked into and up-to-date information will be placed on the Table of the House.
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